RECORDATION FO	07-09-2003 Docket No.: 0933-0161P Page 1 of 1 Page 1 of 1 Page 1 of 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Helsinki University Licensing Ltd Oy	Name: Licentia Oy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Erottajankatu 19 B 5
Assignment Merger	City: Helsinki State: ZIP:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: FINLAND Postal Code: FIN-00130
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? TYES NO
Date: June 16, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 09/646,423 	B. Patent No.(s).
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Enclosed
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>
-	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gerald M. Murphy, Jr., #28,977Kusti & Rupert # 45702July 2, 2003Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.For Gened MSignature MurphyDate	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Three (3)

GMM/KLR ผั

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

1

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Licentia Oy Business Identity Code: 1639532-6 Trade Register Number:802.546Company Registered:31.12.2000Company Form:limited lia Company Form: limited liability company Helsinki Domicile: ______ Company's Contact Information: Visiting Address: Erottajankatu 19 B 5, 00130 Register entries: TRADE NAME (registered 26.01.2001) Licentia Oy. PARALLEL TRADE NAME (registered 26.01.2001) Parallel trade name (English): Licentia Ltd. _____ AUXILIARY TRADE NAME (registered 31.12.2000) Finntech Finnish Technology. _____ AUXILIARY TRADE NAME (registered 31.12.2000) Helsinki University Licensing. _____ AUXILIARY TRADE NAME (registered 31.12.2000) Otatech. _____ AUXILIARY TRADE NAME (registered 31.12.2000) Cerntech. ------AUXILIARY TRADE NAME (registered 26.01.2001) Finnscience. _____ DOMICILE (registered 31.12.2000) Helsinki. -------

> PATENT REEL: 014238 FRAME: 0509

ESTABLISHMENT (registered 31.12.2000) The following companies have merged on the basis of a merged . agreement signeg on June 16, 2000 by founding the company name Finnscience Oy: Finntech Finnish Technology Ltd Oy, Trade Reg.No. 332.616 Helsinki Univercity Licensing Ltd Oy, Trade Reg.No. 570.144. The Articles of Association were approved by the Constituent Meeting on June 16, 2000. The registration authority has granted a permission to implement the merger. BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 31.12.2000) Chairman: Jorma Juhani Kaimio Ordinary members: Kari Veli Antero Kankaala Erkki Keijo Mikael Leppävuori Marja Terttu Makarow Paavo Uronen OTHER MANAGEMENT (registered 31.12.2000) Managing Director: Timo Kalevi Törmälä _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 31.12.2000) Under the Companies Act, the Company's name is signed by the Board of Directors. SIGNING ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY (registered 31.12.2000) According to the articles of association, the company name is signed by the chairman of the board of directors and by the managing director, each on his own, and by two board members together. _____ TRADE NAME HISTORY: 26.01.2001 - Licentia Oy 31.12.2000 - 25.01.2001 Finnscience Oy Helsinki, 10 April 2001 For a true copy of the extract: Tuija Surojegin Administrative Officer Fee 220 FIM We hereby certify this to be a true copy:

critim Maria Jernström

Jyrki Ingman

PATENT REEL: 014238 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 07/02/2003